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“ART OF IMPLEMENTATION”
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ACTIONS

IMPACT DETACH
SLIDE STRESS
ROLL GROAN

SHIFT COLLAPSE
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MATERIALS & SHAPES

CONCRETE SOLID

STEEL SHEET
MONOLITH POLE

CARDBOARD FLESH

GIBS BONE
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SIZE PARAMETERS

Velocity
Mass
Energy (mass, velocity)
Shard Dimension (surface)
Load to Yield Ratio (stress)
Area of Effect (collapse)



STEEL / POLE / GROAN

MATERIAL / SHAPE / ACTION

Destruction Mass (0,000)

SIZE



STEEL / POLE / DETACH

MATERIAL / SHAPE / ACTION

New Blend Track

Destruction_Shard_Dimension (0.000)

Detach_SM
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CONCRETE / SOLID 7/ COLLAPSE

MATERIAL / SHAPE / ACTION
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OPTIMIZATION



SYNCHRESIS

Synchronization + Synthesis
Coined by Michel Chion, “Audio Vision”

[aka “wiggle room”’]

Perfect sound sync is not necessary for the mind to
perceive the sound as causally related to the event on
screen.



OPTIMIZATION

“Somehow, it seems that our minds can keep
track of [...] the footsteps of two people, but with
three or more people our minds just give up [...]
the mind says ‘Yes, | see a group of people
walking down a corridor and what | hear sounds
like a group of people walking down a corridor.’”

-Walter Murch, on editing footsteps for THX 1138

From the article “Dense Clarity, Clear Density”
http://transom.org/?page_id=7006
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Lower Engine Default
Monitor

Monitor Queue
Stream I/O

Stream Manager

PERFORMANCE

Memory Streams

96.9KB
2.8 MB
2.0MB
28.9KB
64.0 KB
2.2MB

60.9 KB

Plug-ins

Environments Obs/Occ

SoundBanks Loaded Media PreparedE

924

168...
853...
21379
11946
16036




-

PERFORMANCE




PERFORMANCE

Number of Active Events 42
Number of Registered Objects

Number of Streams 47
Number of Virtual Voices =
Number of Voices 47

Total Plug-in CPU 20.65 %
Total Reserved Memory 7.3MB
Total Streaming Bandwidth 0.9 MB/s
Total Used Memory 4.3MB
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Cache Hit Rate ~80%



PREFETCH TO CACHE!
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=®= Destruction (env) Name Notes
:®@= _Collapse Destruction (env)
_Groan

== 0. oo
:®= Concrete Playback Limit

== 0 Override parent
®= Glass

:®= Mesh Impacts
=®= Monolith
:®= Steel

==

General Settings Effects RTPC States Advanced Settings

Limit sound instances to  |[| 20

When limit is reached and priority is equal:

Kill newest instance




FINAL THOUGHTS
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COMPLICATIONS






PIGGYBACKING
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HYPERVIGILANCE



THANK YOU

howdy@stephenhodde.com




